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UAB

(mixed)

North Georgia

(mixed)

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Nov. 6 (Saturday)
The Citadel-W @ VMI
The Citadel @ VMI-W
Wofford @ VMI-W
The Citadel @ VMI

Nov. 7 (Sunday)
Nebraska @ VMI

*=SoCon match

2020-21 CRCA NATIONAL RANKINGS

1. Kentucky 11. Army

2.TCU 12. NC State

3. Ole Miss 13. Ohio State

4. West Virginia 14. Navy

5. Alaska 15. Morehead State
6. Nebraska 16. Jacksonville State
7. Memphis 17. North Georgia
8. Air Force 18. UAB

9. Akron 19.The Citadel

10. Murray State 20. UT Martin

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

The Citadel

(mixed and women)

VMI

(mixed and women)

SHOOTER OF THE MIONTH

Georgia Southern
(women)

Wofford

(mixed)

SPARTANBURG, S.C. - The Southern Conference announced
its November rifle athletes of the month Tuesday, highlighting
excellence among student-athletes during the month. North
Georgia’s Kimberlee Nettles won Smallbore Shooter of the
Month for the second straight month, while Georgia Southern’s
Ashley Judson won Air Rifle Shooter of the Month after garner-
ing Air Rifle Co-Athlete of the Year honors last season.

SMALLBORE

Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia, Sr.

North Georgia’s Kimberlee Nettles earned her second
Smallbore Shooter of the Month honor this season, averaging
a score of 579 throughout the Nighthawks’two matches in
November. In one weekend, the Waycross, Georgia, native set
back-to-back personal best scores. On Nov. 14, Nettles took
home second of 17 athletes with a smallbore score of 575,
contributing to the team’s season-best smallbore score of 2277
against The Citadel’s co-ed and women's squads. Within 24
hours, the senior earned the conference’s top performance in
smallbore, after a fourth-place finish against No. 19 Georgia
Southern with a personal-best score of 583. This score is only
one point shy of North Georgia’s smallbore school record. Her
overall average smallbore score of 574 over four matches this
season is good for first in the conference. Nettles also leads the
league with an average aggregate score of 1159.75.

AIRRIFLE

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern, So.

Ashley Judson, coming off a successful 2019-20 rifle season

as the SoCon Air Rifle Co-Athlete of the Year, earned her first
monthly honor of the 2020-21 season. Judson competed

in two air rifle matches in November, both against ranked
teams, averaging a score of 585 for the month. The Acworth,
Georgia, native scored 582 points on Nov. 15 against No. 17
North Georgia, in a close match in which the Eagles edged the
Nighthawks by one aggregate point to take home first (4563).
She came through clutch on her final shot of the match with a
third-place finish to secure the Eagles’ first-ever win over a top-
20 team. The Eagles competed against No. 4 Alaska Fairbanks
on Nov. 19, when Judson tied her career high with a score of
588, which helped lead the Eagles to their highest national
ranking in school history at 19th. The sophomore holds the
conference’s fourth-highest air rifle average (582.33) over
Georgia Southern’s six matches and the fourth-best individual
performance this season.
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SoCoN RIFLE STANDINGS

1.VMI 0-0
2. UAB 0-2
3.The Citadel (W) 1-0
4. Georgia Southern 2-0
1-1
0-0
0-1
1-0

5. North Georgia
6. VMI (W)

7. Wofford
8.The Citadel

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 5-6, 2021
Lexington, Va.
Kilbourne Hall
The 2022 championship will take place March 5-6, hosted
at Virginia Military Institute’s Kilbourne Hall.

In 2021, North Georgia claimed its third Southern
Conference team rifle title with an aggregate score of
4,600. Kimberlee Nettles, who won last year’s smallbore
title, took home gold in air rifle and received the Pinnacle
Award. Georgia Southern’s Ashley Judson and North
Georgia’s Jaden-Ann Fraser were named co-air rifle
athletes of the year, which marks Judson’s second straight
year earning the honor and Fraser’s first.

The Nighthawks also took home the 2021 team air rifle
title with a score of 2,330, which is the highest air rifle
score posted at the conference championship since the
league resurrected rifle as a sponsored sport in 2016-17.
The previous high score was tied at 2,326 points held by
The Citadel, Georgia Southern and North Georgia.

Georgia Southern won the smallbore title on the first day
of the championship before North Georgia claimed air
rifle the following day.




AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Smallbore
Rk Team

1.

PN AWN

Georgia Southern
North Georgia
The Citadel

UAB

VMI

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)
Wofford

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Events

6

NV WWo D

Avg.
2274
2246
2243
2242
2218
2133
2131
1599

Smallbore
Rank Team

1.

PN A WN

Georgia Southern
The Citadel

North Georgia
UAB

VMI

The Cltadel (W)
VMI (W)

Wofford

Air rifle
Rank Team

N AWN =

North Georgia
Georgia Southern
The Citadel

UAB

VMI

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)
Wofford

Aggregate
Rank Team

PN AWN =

Georgia Southern
The Citadel

North Georgia
UAB

VMI

The Citadel (W)
VMI (W)

Wofford

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Score
2289
2266
2255
2250
2224
2174
2149
1616

Score
2338
2335
2327
2307
2306
2267
2270
1641

Score
4613
4593
4591
4547
4527
4433
4402
3243

NO P~ WWO DO

Avg.
4599
4571
4557
4543
4511
4388
4371
3229

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 31
Oct. 30

Oct.2
Sept. 25
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Oct. 31

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 1
Oct. 31
Oct. 30
Oct. 16
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Oct. 23

Date
Oct. 28
Oct. 31
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Oct. 16
Oct. 16
Oct. 16
Oct. 30

Air rifle Aggregate
Rk Team Events Avg. | Rk Team
1. North Georgia 4 2325 | 1. Georgia Southern
2. Georgia Southern 6 2324 | 2. North Georgia
3. The Citadel 6 2314 | 3. The Citadel
4. UAB 3 2300 | 4. UAB
5. VMI 3 2292 | 5. VMI
6. VMI (W) 4 2255 6. VMI(W)
7. The Citadel (W) 6 2240 | 7. The Citadel (W)
8. Wofford 2 1630 | 8. Wofford
Smallbore
Date | Rank Team Score
Oct.16 | 1. Georgia Southern 2289
Oct. 31 2 The Citadel 2266
Oct.30 | 3. North Georgia 2255
Oct.2 | 4. UAB 2250
Sept. 25 5. VMI 2224
Oct.16 | 6. The Cltadel (W) 2174
Oct. 30 7. VMI (W) 2149
Oct. 31 8. Wofford 1616
Air rifle
Date | Rank Team Score
Oct.16 | 1. North Georgia 2338
Oct. 1 2. Georgia Southern 2335
Oct. 31 3. The Citadel 2327
Oct.30 | 4. UAB 2307
Oct.16 | 5. VMI 2306
Oct. 16 6. VMI (W) 2267
Oct.30 | 7. The Citadel (W) 2270
Oct.23 | 8. Wofford 1641
Aggregate
Date | Rank Team Score
Oct.28 | 1. Georgia Southern 4613
Oct. 31 2. The Citadel 4593
Oct.16 | 3. North Georgia 4591
Oct.30 | 4. UAB 4547
Oct. 16 5. VMI 4527
Oct.16 | 6. The Citadel (W) 4433
Oct. 16 7. VMI (W) 4402
Oct.30 | 8. Wofford 3243
November 4, 2021
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Smallbore

Rk
1.

T2.
T2.
T2.
T2.
T3.

T3.
T4.
T4.
T5.
T5.

HiGH SCORES — INDIVIDUAL

Name, team
Ashley Judson, GSU
Bella Gamez, GSU
Amy Visconti, GSU
James Hart IV, CIT
Amy Kohan, UAB
Erin Ballard, GSU
Dawson Kissik, UNG
Charlotte Welsh, CIT
Kinsley Hannon, GSU
Brianne Staton, GSU
Sophia Flores, UAB

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

1.

Ashley Judson, GSU

T2. Ashley Judson, GSU
T2. Amy Visconti, GSU
4, Ashley Judson, GSU
5. Amy Visconti, GSU
T6. Ashley Judson, GSU
T6. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
8. Brianne Staton, GSU
TO. Ashley Judson, GSU
TO. Amy Kohan, UAB
TO. Dawson Kissik, UNG
Air rifle

Rank Name, team

1.

T2. Ashley Judson, GSU
T2. Ashley Judson, GSU

4, Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
T5. Ashley Judson, GSU
T5. Alyssa Kizer, UNG

7. Jaden-Ann Fraser

8. Ashley Judson, GSU
TO. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
TO. Sophia Flores, UAB
Aggregate

Rank Name, team

1. Ashley Judson, GSU

2. Ashley Judson, GSU

3. Ashley Judson, GSU

4, Ashley Judson, GSU

5. Brianne Staton, GSU
T6. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
T6. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
7. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
T8. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
T8. Amy Kohan, UAB

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Ashley Judson, GSU

Events

6

wobhbhuubwwooo

Avg.

573
567
567
567
567
565
565
564
564
563
563

Rk
1.

T2.
T2.
T2.
T2.
6.

9.

Score

578
577
577
576
575
573
573
572
571
571
571

Score

593
592
592
590
589
589
588
587
586
586

Score

1168
1166
1165
1164
1161
1156
1156
1155
1152
1152

T7.
T7.

10.

Air rifle

Name, team

Ashley Judson, GSU
Alyssa Kizer, UNG
Kinsley Hannon, GSU
Charlotte Welsh, CIT
Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
Emily Perkins, CIT
Dawson Kissik, UNG
Erin Ballrd, GSU
Sophia Flores, UAB
Blake Wingard, UAB

Events

Aggregate
Avg. | Rk Name, team
6 590 | 1. Ashley Judson, GSU
4 584 | 2. Kinsley Hannon, GSU
4 584 | 3. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
6 584 | T4. Brianne Staton, GSU
4 sgq | T4 Charlotte Welsh, CIT
5 582 T4. Erin BaIIarq, GSU
4 79 T7. Dawson Kissik, UNG
T7. Amy Kohan, UAB
3 279 | 9. James Hart IV, CIT
3 578 | 1. Sophia Flores, UAB
1 577 | T11. Bella Gamez, GSU
T11. Kevin Vaughn, UNG

Avg.
1162
1147
1145
1144
1144
1144
1143
1143
1142
141
1139
1139

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 28
Oct. 16
Oct. 31
Oct. 31

Oct. 1
Oct. 9
Oct. 28
Oct. 2
Oct. 2
Oct. 30

Date
Oct. 2
Oct. 1

Oct. 31
Oct. 16
Oct. 28
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Oct. 16
Sept. 25
Oct. 30

Date
Oct. 31
Oct. 28

Oct. 1/0ct. 16
Oct. 2

Oct. 28

Oct. 9

Oct. 16

Oct. 30

Oct. 23

Oct. 30

Smallbore
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 16 1. Ashley Judson, GSU 578
Oct.28 | T2. Ashley Judson, GSU 577
Oct. 16 T2. Amy Visconti, GSU 577
Oct. 31 4, Ashley Judson, GSU 576
Oct. 31 5. Amy Visconti, GSU 575
Oct. 1 T6. Ashley Judson, GSU 573
Oct.9 | Te. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 573
Oct. 28 8. Brianne Staton, GSU 572
Oct.2 | To. Ashley Judson, GSU 571
Oct.2 | To. Amy Kohan, UAB 571
Oct.30 | To. Dawson Kissik, UNG 571
Air rifle
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 2 1. Ashley Judson, GSU 593
Oct. 1 T2. Ashley Judson, GSU 592
Oct. 31 T2. Ashley Judson, GSU 592
Oct.16 | 4. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG 590
Oct.28 | T5. Ashley Judson, GSU 589
Oct.16 | T5. Alyssa Kizer, UNG 589
Oct. 30 7. Jaden-Ann Fraser 588
Oct. 16 8. Ashley Judson, GSU 587
Sept. 25 TO. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 586
Oct.30 | TO. Sophia Flores, UAB 586
Aggregate
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 31 1 Ashley Judson, GSU 1168
Oct. 28 2. Ashley Judson, GSU 1166
Oct. 1/0ct. 16 3. Ashley Judson, GSU 1165
Oct. 2 4 Ashley Judson, GSU 1164
Oct. 28 5. Brianne Staton, GSU 1161
Oct.9 | Te. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 1156
Oct.16 | T6. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG 1156
Oct. 30 7. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG 1155
Oct.23 | T8. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 1152
Oct.30 | T8. Amy Kohan, UAB 1152
November 4, 2021
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Team
Date
Oct. 2
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Nov. 13
Nov. 20
Jan. 21
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Feb.5
Feb. 19
March 5-6
Avg.

Individual

Name

Jordan Blankenship

Sophia Flores
Taylor Jones
Amy Kohan
Tommy Loring
Zoe Lum
Gracie Turk
Claire Vonderau

Maggie Vonderau

Hallie Willis
Blake Wingard

Avg.

Individual

Name
Cameron Bates
Dan Shapiro
Kyle Goodwin
James Hart
Emily Perkins
Charlotte Welsh
Jack Wittman

UAB BLAZERS

Location Birmingham, Ala.
Coach Lori Goodwin
Place AR Place Agg
1st 2289 2nd 4539
2nd 2305 2nd 4542
1st 2307 1st 4547
2300 4543

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

3 548 556

3 563 567

2 537 538

3 567 571

3 542 547

2 549 550

3 560 565

1 547 547

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 2
Oct.2
Oct. 2
Oct. 2

Oct. 16
Oct. 2

Oct. 30

Opponents - location

The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.
Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

VMI - Lexington, Va.

Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.
Murray State - Murray, Ky.

UT-Martin - Martin, Tenn.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.
Georgia Southern (NCAA qualifiers) - Statesboro, Ga.
The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
3 569 574 Oct. 16 1117 1130 Oct. 16
3 578 586 Oct. 30 1141 1147 Oct. 30
2 556 559 Oct. 16 1093 1094 Oct. 16
3 576 582 Oct. 30 1143 1152 Oct. 30
3 559 574 Oct. 2 1102 1121 Oct. 2
2 558 559 Oct. 16 1107 1109 Oct. 16
3 575 578 Oct. 2 1135 1143 Oct. 2
1 577 577 Oct. 30 1124 1124 Oct. 30

THE CiTADEL BuLLDOGS

Location Charleston, S.C.
Home facility
Coach Richie Parra
Place AR Place Agg
2nd 2310 2nd 4549
2nd 2324 st 4559
2nd 2300 2nd 4535
2nd 2310 2nd 4544
2nd 2310 2nd 4561
2nd 2327 2nd 4593
2314 4557

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

5 560 566

3 517 526

2 510 521

6 567 570

5 553 565

6 564 573

6 551 557

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Inouye Marksmanship Center

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 31

Sept. 25
Oct. 31
Oct. 31

Oct. 9
Oct. 31

Opponents - location

Jacksonville State - Charleston, S.C.

UAB, The Citadel (W) - Lexington, Va.

Jacksonville State, The Citadel (W) - Jacksonville, Ala.
Nebraska, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

TCU, The Ctadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

Alaska Fairbanks, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
VMI, VMI (W), The Citadel (W) - Lexington, Va.

North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W) - Statesboro, Ga.
Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
VMI, VMI (W), The Citadel (W), Georgia Southern, and Jacksonville State - Charleston S.C.
Wofford, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.

North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.
Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
5 576 580 Oct. 16 1136 1146 Oct. 16
3 534 545 Oct. 2 1051 1061 Oct. 31
2 535 540 Sept. 25 1045 1061 Sept. 25
6 576 583 Oct. 2 1142 1150 Oct. 31
5 582 585 Oct. 2 1135 1149 Oct. 31
6 584 586 Sept.25/0ct. 31 1144 1156 Oct.9
6 565 568 Sept. 25 1117 1122 Oct. 9

November 4, 2021 Page 4



Team
Date
Sept. 26
Oct. 2
Oct.9
Oct. 16
Oct. 23
Oct. 30
Nov. 6
Nov. 13
Jan. 16
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Feb.5
Feb. 12
Feb. 19
March 5-6
Avg.

Individual

Name

Kylie Green
Emma McCorkle
Riley Neiders
Demi Perez
Cassidy Hill
Deanna Douglass
Alana Ruggiero

Team
Date
Oct. 1
Oct.2
Oct.9
Oct. 16
Oct. 28
Oct. 31
Nov. 13
Jan. 16
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Feb. 12
Feb. 13
Feb. 19
March 5-6
Avg.

Individual

Name

Erin Ballard
Bella Gamez
Kinsley Hannon
Lilly Herring
Ashley Judson
Anna Mayo
Gabby Marrow
Brianne Staton
Amy Visconti

Tre CitapeL BuLLpboas (W)

Location Charleston, S.C.
Home facility
Coach Richie Parra
Place AR Place Agg
2nd 2257 2nd 4396
3rd 2234 3rd 4375
3rd 2195 3rd 4324
3rd 2259 3rd 4433
3rd 2223 3rd 4309
2nd 2270 2nd 4389
2240 4371

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

5 466 519

6 533 544

6 549 562

6 529 544

5 523 544

1 536 536

Inouye Marksmanship Center

Place
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd

Date

Oct. 30

Oct. 9/0ct.16
Oct. 30

Sept. 26

Oct. 16
Oct. 2

GEORGIA SOUTHERN EAGLES

Opponents - location

Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
UAB. The Citadel - Lexington, Va.

Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Jacksonville, Ala.
Nebraska, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

TCU, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

Alaska Fairbanks, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
VMI, VMI (W), The Citadel - Lexington, Va.

North Georgia, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Georgia Southern, The Citadel - Statesboro, Ga.
Georgia Southern, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
VMI, Georgia Southern, The Citadel and Jacksonville State - Charleston S.C.
Wofford, The Citadel - Spartanburg, S.C.

North Georgia, The Citadel - Dahlonega, Ga.
Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg High score Date Avg. High score
4 535 541 Oct. 2 853 992

5 563 570 Oct. 16 1096 1114

6 569 581 Oct. 30 1112 1133

6 566 573 Sept. 26 1096 1117

4 532 543 Oct. 9 531 543

5 549 560 Oct. 16 1074 1104

1 544 544 Oct. 2 1080 1080

Date
Oct. 16
Oct. 16
Oct. 16
Sept. 26
Oct. 9
Oct. 16
Oct. 2

Location

Statesboro, Ga.

Home facility Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center

Coach Sandra Worman
Place AR Place Agg
2nd 2335 2nd 4603
2nd 2320 2nd 4580
1st 2310 2nd 4576
1st 2323 1st 4612
2nd 2330 2nd 4613
1st 2327 1st 4607
2324 4599

Smallbore

Events Avg High score

3 565 569

6 567 570

4 564 568

5 553 560

6 573 578

1 539 539

6 563 572

6 567 577

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Place
2nd
2nd
1st
1st

Date
Oct. 28
Oct. 9
Oct.9
Oct. 2
Oct. 16

Oct. 16
Oct. 28
Oct. 16

Opponents - location

Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

North Georgia, Georgia Military College - Statesboro, Ga.
UAB - Statesboro, Ga.

Alaska Fairbanks - Statesboro, Ga.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

Jacksonville State - Jacksonville, Ala.

The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

Wofford, VMI, VMI (W), Jacksonville State - Charleston, S.C.
Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.

Wofford, North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.

UAB - Statesboro, Ga.

The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
3 579 583 Oct. 31 1144 1147
6 572 585 Oct. 2 1139 1150
4 584 585 Oct. 2/0ct.16 1147 1150
3 566 573 Oct. 16 892 1118
6 590 593 Oct. 2 1162 1168
3 568 577 Oct. 16 748 1116
6 581 589 Oct. 28 1144 1161
6 569 577 Oct. 1 1136 1146
November 4, 2021
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Oct. 31
Oct. 16
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Team

Date SB
Oct.9 2237
Oct. 16 2253
Oct. 23 2238
Oct. 30 2255
Nov. 13 -
Nov. 21 -
Jan. 21 -
Jan. 23 -
Feb. 12 -
Feb. 13 -
Feb. 19 -
March 5-6 -
Avg. 2246

Individual

Team

Ben Davis
Jayne Fraley
Jaden-Ann Fraser
Matt Herrington
Nick Huang
Alyssa Kiser
Dawson Kissik
Lindsey Slaten
Ryan Sponauer
Kevin Vaughn

Team

Date SB
Sept. 25 2224
Oct. 3 2210
Oct. 16 2221
Nov. 6 -
Nov. 7 -
Nov. 13 -
Dec.4 -
Jan. 29 -
Feb. 19 -
March 5-6 -
Avg. 2218

Individual

Team

Savanah Diamond
Michael Annesi
Kolton Dobson
James Doucett
Philip Frey

Jason Gardner
Stephen Garner
Ryan Harlow
Jessica Hankin
Christopher Hicks
Riley Malone
Austin Rheuby
Samantha Reid
Simon Krauthamer

NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

Location Dahlonega, Ga.

Home facility COL Raymond C. Hamilton Rifle Range

Coach Tori Kostecki

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

2nd 2311 1st 4548 2nd Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.
1st 2338 1st 4591 1st VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

1st 2317 st 4555 1st Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

2nd 2333 2nd 4588 2nd Jacksonville State - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - UT Martin - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - UAB - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - UT Martin - Martin, Tenn.

- - - - - The Citadel - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, Wofford - Dahlonega, Ga.
- - - - - VMI (NCAA Qualifiers) - Morgantown, W. Va.
- The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
1 547 547 Oct.9 3 578 581 Oct. 30 760 1121 Oct. 9
4 561 567 Oct. 30 4 584 590 Oct. 16 1145 1156 Oct. 16
2 554 556 Oct. 16 2 555 562 Oct. 16 1109 1118 Oct. 16
3 558 565 Oct. 30 4 584 589 Oct. 16 1003 1147 Oct. 30
4 565 571 Oct. 30 4 579 581 Oct. 16 1143 1153 Oct. 30
- - - - 2 560 562 Oct. 16 560 114 Oct. 16
4 555 561 Oct. 16 1 558 558 Oct. 23 694 1113 Oct. 16
4 562 570 Oct. 23 4 577 579 Oct. 9/0ct. 30 1139 1145 Oct. 23
VMI KEYDETS

Location Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

3rd 2280 3rd 4504 3rd Navy, VMI (W) - Annapolis, Md.

2nd 2291 2nd 4501 2nd TCU, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

2nd 2306 2nd 4527 2nd North Georgia, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - The Citadel, Wofford, VMI (W)- Lexington, Va.

- - - - - Nebraska, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - UAB, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - VMI (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - North Georgia (NCAA Qualifiers) - Morgantown, W. Va.
- The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
1 503 503 Oct.3 3 568 570 Oct.3 735 1073 Oct.3
1 548 548 Oct.3 1 557 557 Sept. 25 553 557 Sept. 25
1 548 548 Sept. 25 - - - - 1094 1094 Sept. 25
1 525 525 Oct. 16 1 559 559 Sept. 25 552 559 Sept. 25
1 499 499 Sept. 25 - - - - 499 499 Sept. 25
3 554 554 Sept.25/0Oct. 16 - - - - 554 554 Sept.25/0Oct. 16
3 561 565 Oct. 16 3 577 578  Sept.25/Oct.3 1138 1141 Oct. 16
1 541 541 Oct. 16 3 570 582 Oct. 16 750 1123 Oct. 16
- - - - 2 559 571 Oct. 16 559 571 Oct. 16
549 555 Oct. 3 3 575 580 Oct. 16 941 1133 Oct. 3
3 553 562 Sept. 25 3 558 568 Oct. 16 1120 1129 Sept. 25
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Team
Date
Sept. 25
Oct. 3
Oct. 16
Oct. 30
Nov. 6 -
Nov. 7 -
Nov. 13 -
Dec. 4 -
Jan. 29 -
Feb. 19 -
March 5-6
Avg.

Individual

Team
Cassidy Dufour Jr.
Maxine Gray-Barth
Katelyn Grochalski
Claire Lee Sr.
Victoria Phillips Fr.
Laini Morgan Fr.

Team
Date
Sept. 25 -
Oct. 2
Oct. 23
Oct. 30
Oct. 31
Nov. 6 -
Dec. 4 -
Jan. 29 -
Feb.5 -
Feb. 12 -
Feb. 13 -
Feb. 19 -
March 5-6
Avg.

Individual

Class
Sr.

Team

Meredith Bean
Jessy Delgado So.
Jason Kellinger So.
Will Kennedy Fr.
Ansley-Brooke Springer Fr.
Isabella Timmons Jr.
Aiden Tyler Fr.

VMI Kevpets (W)

Location Lexington, Va.
Home facility Kilbourne Hall
Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither
Place AR Place Agg
4th 2262 4th 4378
3rd 2260 3rd 4392
3rd 2267 3rd 4402
2nd 2229 2nd 4378
2255 4388

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

3 540 547

4 512 516

4 531 550

4 541 546

4 527 543

Place

Date
Oct. 16
Sept. 25
Oct. 30
Oct. 16
Sept. 25

Opponents - location

Navy, VMI - Annapolis, Md.

TCU, VMI - Lexington, Va.

North Georgia, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Morehead State, VMI - Morehead, Ky.

The Citadel, Wofford, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Nebraska, VMI - Lexington, Va.

UAB, VMI - Lexington, Va.

Wofford, VMI - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern, VMI - Charleston, S.C.
North Georgia (NCAA Qualifiers) - Morgantown, W. Va.
The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
3 564 565 Oct. 16 1105 1112 Oct. 16
4 566 571 Sept. 25 1078 1087 Sept. 25
4 568 573 Oct.3 1099 1115 Oct. 3/Oct. 30
4 486 569 Oct. 16 1026 1115 Oct. 16
4 547 561 Sept. 25 1073 1104 Sept. 25
3 529 534 Oct. 30 529 534 Oct. 30

WOoFFORD TERRIERS

Location

Spartanburg, S.C.

Home facility Taylor Center Rifle Range

Head Coach  Seth Flanagan
Place AR Place Agg
2nd 1641 2nd 3210
2nd 1631 2nd 3243
2nd 1617 2nd 3233
1630 3229

Smallbore

Events Avg. High score

3 533 553

3 512 525

1 553 555

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Date
Oct. 31
Oct. 30

Oct. 23

Opponents - location

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C. (Cancelled)
VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va. (Cancelled)

North Georgia - Spartanburg, S.C.

UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Sparanburg, S.C.

VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

VMI, VMI (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.

UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.

The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - NCAA Qualifiers - Charleston, S.C.
The Southern Conference - Lexington, Va.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date

3 550 556 Oct. 30 1083 1094 Oct. 31

3 515 528 Oct. 23 1027 1029 Oct.23/0Oct. 30

3 565 571 Oct. 30 1118 1124 Oct. 30
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